
 

 

Newsletter  

 

Sithney CP School, Crowntown, Helston, Cornwall, TR13 0AE   Phone: 01326 572910 

Email Secretary: sithneysecretary@croftymat.org     

Email Head:  sithneyhead@croftymat.org   

 Friday 25 April 2025 
 

Water Bottles 

In the interests of health and safety, please could we remind parents and carers to regularly and 

thoroughly, wash water bottles belonging to students. We have found a couple of bottles in school 

that have a bit of mould around the mouthpiece area. Thank you 

 

Cross Country KS2 

The next cross country race will take place on 29th April at  the Helston Community College 
North Site . 

Pokémon Cards 

Just a reminder that Pokémon cards are no longer allowed in school and that any cards found 

onsite will be confiscated from students and will be handed back at the end of the day. We 

apologise for any disappointment this may cause students. 

 

After-School Club 

Please can we remind all parents and carers that after-school club finishes at 5pm and that all 
students need to be collected by this time. We would also like to again remind parents that 
ASC no shows, will charged to 5pm if not cancelled 48h in advance.  We have a waiting  list 

for  places so it is important if you do not need the place, you let the school know.    



 

 

                                                                     Reading Roll of Honour 

. 

Charlie, Arthur, Oscar, Tuva, Billie-Jean, Emmeliah, Bella, Wynter, Jamison, Lizzy, 

Penny, Ned, Alex, Evie, Freddie, Finley, Owen, Sebby, Bodhi, Ruby & Thomas 

Word of the Week 

 

KS1:  Voyage—This means to go on a big trip to far away places 

 

KS2:.  Coruscate - This means to flash or sparkle. 

Attendance—Week Ending Friday 25 April  2025 

 

Busy Zone   99.24%   

Wonder Zone  98.86%  

Smart Zone  100%  

Study Zone   94.16%   

Whole School  97.93%   

(**School Attendance Target: 97%) 

Sithney School Inset Days 2025/2026 

Inset days for 2025/2026 are: Wednesday 3rd September  2025,  Monday 3rd November 
2025, Monday 5th January 2026, Monday 23rd February 2026, Friday 8th May 2026 (Flora 

Day), Monday 22nd June 2026 and Thursday 23rd July 2026. 

 

2025/2026 Term Dates can be found on the Cornwall Council Website or by clinking the link 
in the Term Dates section of our school website. 



 

 

Diary Dates 2024 / 2025 

 
 

Monday 28 April—Easter Service at  Sithney Church 

Thursday 1 May—RNLI Water Safety Assembly (Yr’s 1-6) 

Monday 5th May 2025 —May Bank Holiday 

Thursday 8th May 2025—INSET  Day (Flora Day) 

Monday 12th—Thursday 15 May—Year 6 SATS week 

Tuesday 13 May—Wonder Zone Surf Day  - Letter to follow 

Friday 23 May—VE Day Celebrations 

Monday 26th 2025 May—Spring Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 27th to Friday 30th May—Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025—INSET Day 

Monday 9th—Weds 11th June 2025– Year 5/6 Camp/Residential 

Tuesday 10 June—Smart Zone Surf Day—Letter to follow. 

Monday 16th June—Sustainability week will commence  

Monday 23 June—Sports Day 

Tuesday 1 July—Transition Morning for all year groups. 

Tuesday 1 & Wednesday 2 July—Helston College induction for Year 6 students 

Monday 7 July—Helston Community College Roadshow for Year 5 students 

Monday 7 July—Aspirations week will commence 

Friday 11th—Weds 16th July—Y5/6 Bikeability (details tbc.)  

Monday 14 July—Business Enterprise Week followed by a sale on Friday 18 July. 

Monday 14 July—Reserve Sports Day 

Monday 21 July  -  Leavers Assembly—Year 6 Parents only 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 INSET Day 

Thursday 24th July 2025—Summer Holidays 

 

 

 

 

2024/2025 Cross Country Dates 

Tuesday 29th April Race 5 KS2 Helston North 

Tuesday 13th May Race 6 Reception/KS1 and KS2 Helston South Site - 4pm 

Tuesday 10th June Fun Run Reception/KS1 and KS2 Mullion 4pm 

Please park in the bus by for the north site races and NOT to arrive before 3:50.There will be plenty of 
parking after the busses have left at 3:50.  All Reception and KS1 races are fun runs. Only KS2 races are 

scored.  



 

 

 

 

 

TEAM 28.02.25 07.03.25 14.03.25 21.03.25 28.03.25 04.04.25 25.04.25 

Killigrew        

Trevithick        

Bassett        

WELL DONE 

Study Zone 
Learning Time 

Smart Zone 
Learning Time 

Wonder Zone 
Learning Time 

Evalyn—60 mins Evie—86 mins Oscar—49 mins 

Jacob—48 mins Fredie—40 mins Noah & Jago —
25 mins 

Jemima—41 mins Alex—38 mins  

Study Zone 
Gems 

Smart Zone 
Gems 

Wonder Zone 
Gems 

Jacob—6 gems Finley, Sebby  & 
Owen—3 gems 

Noah—5 gems 

Jemima & Clay-  
4 gems 

 Oscar & Teddie 
3 gems 

   

MATHS WHIZZ 

 
 

 

   

 

HALL  Of FAME 

 

 

Elsie, Noah, Oscar, Jago, Evie, Carter, Clay, Evalyn, Harry, Jacob  & 

Jemima  

       

 

 

                          



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 


